

PO Box 130, Witless Bay, NL A0A 4K0 Tel: 709-334-3407 office@townofwitlessbay.ca

Special Public Meeting

Monday June 3, 2024. 7:00 p.m. Council Chambers and Teleconference

Council Members Present

Mayor Trevor Croft Councillor Gerard Dunne Councillor Ralph Carey Councillor Jacob Hayden Councillor Justina Nawaz **Staff Present** Jennifer Aspell, CAO

1. Call to Order

Deputy Mayor Trevor Croft called the meeting to order at 7:05 pm.

2. Adoption of Agenda

Deputy Mayor Trevor Croft called for the adoption of the agenda for June 3, 2024.

MOTION: 2024-131 Councillor Ralph Carey / Councillor Gerard Dunne

MOVE TO adopt the agenda for June 3, 2024. The Motion was carried unanimously. For Motion: 5 (Mayor Trevor Croft, Councillors Gerard Dunne, Ralph Carey, Jacob Hayden and Justina Nawaz) Against: 0 Abstained: 0

3. Request for Ministerial Approval to Delay By-election

RESOLUTION: 2024-132 Councillor Jacob Hayden / Councillor Gerard Dunne

MOVE TO request Ministerial approval to delay the by-election to July 24, 2024 with Nomination Day to be held on July 3, 2024. The Resolution was carried unanimously. For Resolution: 5 (Mayor Trevor Croft, Councillors Gerard Dunne, Ralph Carey, Jacob Hayden and Justina Nawaz) Against: 0 Abstained: 0



PO Box 130, Witless Bay, NL AOA 4K0 Tel: 709-334-3407 office@townofwitlessbay.ca

5. Adjournment

7:06 p.m. Mayor Trevor Croft called for adjournment as there was no further business of Council.

MOTION: 2024-133 Councillor Gerard Dunne/ Councillor Ralph Carey MOVE TO adjourn.

The Motion was carried unanimously.

For Motion: 5 (Mayor Trevor Croft, Councillors Ralph Carey, Gerard Dunne, Jacob Hayden and Justina Nawaz)

Against: 0 Abstained: 0

Mayor

in) 13034 CAO

Date